
The program tution, fees and expenses  were reviewed and explained to me. My signiture indicates my 

understanding of my financial obligation.

_______________________________________ __________________

Student Signature Date

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

   Comprehensive Assessment & Review Program/NCLEX PN Review $600.00

Laboratory Fee $750.00

Greater Johnstown Career & Technology Center

Adult Education - Practical Nursing

Johnstown Campus

2025-2026 TUITION FEES AND EXPENSES SHEET

ALL EXPENSES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

BILLED TO STUDENT:

TUITION EXPENSES:

   Tuition $20,900.00

ADDITIONAL PROGRAM STUDENT EXPENSES:

PRE-ENTRANCE EXPENSES:

   Registration Fee (The non-refundable Registration Fee will be 

   deducted from the Tuition when the student begins training):

$100.00

   Physical Exam (approximate) $50.00

Completion:

Completion Fee (includes initial NCLEX-PN Exam Registration) $500.00

TOTAL BILLED TO STUDENT: $22,750.00

$200.00

   PA criminal record check, child abuse history clearance, FBI fingerprinting $60.00

   Textbooks $750.00

PROGRAM EXPENSES:

   Student Practical Nurse Liability Insurance (approximate) $45.00

   TOTAL: $455.00

   Medical laboratory testing (approximate)

   Uniforms, shoes, supplies $275.00

   PA State Board of Nursing Application to Test Fee $95.00

   TOTAL: $165.00

   Random Drug Test Fees if necessary (2 - $75.00) $150.00

   TOTAL: $1,175.00

PROGRAM COMPLETION EXPENSES:

   Temporary Practice Permit $70.00

APPROXIMATE ADDITIONAL PROGRAM STUDENT EXPENSES: $1,795.00
Note:  The prices listed under Program Expenses are to be used as a guide only.  Actual prices may be higher or lower.

gjctc.org
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NOTE: Additional Pre-entrance expenses: Pre-entrance Testing, Physical Examination,

Laboratory Tests, Clearances, Urine Drug Screen, and Liability Insurance.  These are additional

 program student expenses.

NOTE: Additional Completion Expenses: State Licensing Fees

(Please refer to additional program student expense sheet for itemized listing.)

Comprehensive Assessment/Review Program $180.00

Laboratory Fee

ADOPTED 2025-2026 Tuition $20,900

Tuition Level 1 - Due Date: August 25, 2025

Tuition $6,270.00

$225.00

Laboratory Fee $150.00

$120.00

LEVEL I TOTAL: $6,675.00

Tuition Level 2 - Due Date: November 25, 2025

Tuition $6,270.00

Comprehensive Assessment/Review Program $180.00

Laboratory Fee $225.00

LEVEL II TOTAL: $6,675.00

Tuition Level 3 - Due Date: March 19, 2026

Tuition $4,180.00

Comprehensive Assessment/Review Program

LEVEL III TOTAL: $4,950.00

Comprehensive Assessment/Review Program $120.00

Laboratory Fee $150.00
Completion Fee (includes initial NCLEX-PN Exam Registration) $500.00

LEVEL III TOTAL: $4,450.00

Tuition Level 4 - Due Date: June 4, 2026

Tuition $4,180.00

gjctc.org


